‘W‘@ SOUTHWIEST GAS (ORPORATION

August 5, 2005

TO ALL HOLDERS OF
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
CALIFORNIA GAS TARIFF

Subject: Revision No. 294 (Advice Letter 738)

The attached tariff sheets reflect the authorization granted by the California Public
Utilities Commission (Commission) for Southwest to implement monthly gas cost rates
for its customers in California. The attached sheets reflect 1) revised rates effective
August 7, 2005, for the Gas Cost component of Schedule No. GCP, and 2) updates to
the Transportation Franchise Fee (TFF) Surcharge applicable to core and non-core

customers who secure their own sources of supply.

Please make the following changes in your copy of Southwest’s California Gas Tariff:

Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No.

Title of Sheet

Canceling
Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No.

6149-G

6150-G

6151-G

6152-G

6153-G

6154-G*

5241 Spring Mountain Road / lLas Vegas, Nevada 89150-0002

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Southern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Southern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

Statement of Rates - Effective Rates
Applicable to Northern California
Division Schedules (Continued)

6131-G

6132-G

6133-G

6134-G

6135-G

6136-G/
6136-G*

P.O. Box 98510 / Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8510 / (702) 876-7011

WwWWw.swgas.com



Revision No. 294 (Advice Letter 738)
‘ August 5, 2005

w® Page 2
Canceling
Cal. P.U.C. Cal. P.U.C.
Sheet No. Title of Sheet Sheet No.
6155-G Schedule No. GCP - Gas Procurement 6137-G
for Core Customers
6156-G* Table of Contents (Continued) 6138-G/
6138-G*
6157-G Table of Contents (Continued) 6139-G
6158-G* Table of Contents 6140-G /
6140-G*

Randall W. Sable
Manager, State Regulatory Affairs

RWS:Ir
Attachments



