

August 5, 2005

TO ALL HOLDERS OF SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION CALIFORNIA GAS TARIFF

Subject: Revision No. 294 (Advice Letter 738)

The attached tariff sheets reflect the authorization granted by the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) for Southwest to implement monthly gas cost rates for its customers in California. The attached sheets reflect 1) revised rates effective August 7, 2005, for the Gas Cost component of Schedule No. GCP, and 2) updates to the Transportation Franchise Fee (TFF) Surcharge applicable to core and non-core customers who secure their own sources of supply.

Please make the following changes in your copy of Southwest's California Gas Tariff:

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.
6149-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Southern California Division Schedules (Continued)	6131-G
6150-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Southern California Division Schedules (Continued)	6132-G
6151-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules	6133-G
6152-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules (Continued)	6134-G
6153-G	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules (Continued)	6135-G
6154-G*	Statement of Rates - Effective Rates Applicable to Northern California Division Schedules (Continued)	6136-G/ 6136-G*

Revision No. 294 (Advice Letter 738) August 5, 2005 Page 2

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.	Title of Sheet	Canceling Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.
6155-G	Schedule No. GCP – Gas Procurement for Core Customers	6137-G
6156-G*	Table of Contents (Continued)	6138-G/ 6138-G*
6157-G	Table of Contents (Continued)	6139-G
6158-G*	Table of Contents	6140-G / 6140-G*

Randall W. Sable Manager, State Regulatory Affairs

RWS:lr Attachments